IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ALBERT E. ALLEN AND MARGARET C. ALLEN, AS TRUSTEES OF THE ALLEN FAMILY TRUST DATED 10/21/1993,

Appellants,

VS.

VESTIN REALTY MORTGAGE II, INC., FOR ITSELF AND AS SUCCESSOR TO VESTIN FUND II, LLC, VESTIN MORTGAGE, INC., VESTIN CAPITAL, INC., AND VESTIN GROUP, INC., Respondents.

No. 58192

FILED

JUN 1 7 2011

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thomas H. Harris

cc: Hon. Jessie Elizabeth Walsh, District Judge Howard Roitman, Settlement Judge Law Firm of Chasey Honodel Towle Denison Smith & Maniscalo Morris Peterson/Las Vegas Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

11-18084